As gard eWRAP Your investment
total at 30 June 2020
Annual Investment Report

1 July 2019 — 30 June 2020 $1,035,388.28

Account No: 1007388
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KaﬂR PETER BRANCOURT @ asgard.investor.services@asgard.com.au

PC & TA BRANCOURT P/L ATF P BRANCOURT SUPER FUND @ vasgard.com.au

PORTLAND HOUSE @ PO Box 7490, Cloisters Square WA 6850
WALLERAWANG ROAD CONTACT YOUR ADVISER

PORTLAND NSW 2847 (9 FINADVICE FINANCIAL PLANNING 02 6332 3275

e Benjamin Whitwell
@ queries@finadvice.com.au

Asgard eWRAP - Investment Account

Tax File Number: You have supplied a valid Tax File or Australian
Business Number

Email: petraceeng@bigpond.com

Phone (mobile): You have supplied your mobile phone number

Previous total (1 July 2019) $1,127,217.49
$ Increases in Account Value +$2,923.95
Deposits $2,923.95
$ Decreases in Account Value -$3 1,934.76
Withdrawals $15,000.00
Share Cash Dividends? $2,761.83
Corporate Actions Cash? $162.12
Fees and Costs $14,010.81
Earnings on Investments -$62,81840
Total at 30 June 2020° $1,035,388.28

Asgard

For more details see over

© Asgard Capital Management Limited 2020



Your Investment Details

1. Net Earnings on Investments*: -$66,465.38

$ over last

12 months
Change in Investment Value® -106,041.48
Cash Account Income 344.73
Income from Managed Investments 36,187.50
Income from Share Investments 6,690.85
Earnings on Investments -$62,818.40
Less : Administration Fees® 3,646.98
Net Earnings on Investments -$66,465.38

2. Fees and Costs

$ over last

12 months
Fees and Costs” 14,010.81
Total Fees You Paid $14,010.81
Other Costs $10,041.04
Fee Rebates (passed on to you as a rebate on fees)8 -$74.16
Total Fees and Costs You Paid $23,977.69

Total fees you paid - This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment during the period. This does not include fees
and costs relating to your underlying investment.

Other costs - This approximate amount has been deducted from the investments you have chosen and covers amounts that have reduced the retum on
these investments but are not charged to you directly as a fee. This amount only incorporates the management fees and performance fees associated with
the underlying managed funds. The transaction costs, borrowing costs, buy/sell spreads and other indirect costs are excluded.

Total fees and costs you paid - This approximate amount includes all the fees and costs which affected your investment during the period. This includes
fees or costs relating to your underlying investments.

The fees and costs information shown above may not include all the fees and costs in relation to your underlying investments. For further information
regarding the fees and costs of the underlying investment options available through the Product, including an example of total costs for each investment
option, please refer to the relevant product disclosure statement or other disclosure document, which may be obtained free of charge online by logging in to
Investor Online, on request from your adviser (if you have one) or by contacting us.

Performance of your investment (net rate of return)®

over the last 6 months : -9.6%
over the last 1 year : -6.0%

Changes to where your money is invested (through reinvestments and changes in value)

Aust Fixed Int'l Fixed Aust Int'l
Cash Interest Interest Shares Shares Property Other Total
Previous Asset Allocation
at 30 June 2019 8.9% 4.7% 3.3% 28.2% 44.6% 10.3% 0.0% 100%
Current Asset Allocation
at 30 June 2020 10.6% 3.9% 4.1% 26.8% 44.2% 10.4% 0.0% 100%

This report is issued by Asgard Capital Management Ltd ABN 92 009 279 592, Australian Financial Services Licence Number 240695. It has been prepared based on the most recent information available at the
time the report was produced. Past performance is not a reliable indicator or guarantee of future performance. The information in this report does not take into account your personal circumstances. To the extent

permitted by law, no liability is accepted for loss or damage as a result of reliance on this information. If you are thinking of alternative investment strategies you should consider your own personal financial needs
and contact your financial adviser (if you have one). All fees (where applicable) in this report include GST of 10% unless stated otherwise. A reduced input tax credit of 7.5% applies to administration fees charged

on managed investments. For any further information in relation to your Account please contact Asgard Capital Management Ltd or your financial adviser (if you have one). Issue date of report: 27 July 2020



Further Details / Background

The following pages provide more detail about the information reported on pages 1 and 2.
More up-to-date information is available online at www.investoronline.info.

Asset Value
$ Estimated
$ $ % Unrealised
Number Unit Current Current Capital
of Units Price1o Value* Allocation Gain/Loss11
Cash Account 48949.05 1.000000 48,949.05 4.9%
Managed Investments
Aberdeen Emg Opp Fd 36748.76 2.204100 80,997.93 7.8% -3,768
Fidelity WSP Aus Eqt 40189.13 1.152800 46,330.03 4.5% 143
MFS Fully Hdg GIb Eq 145274.83 0.936900 136,107.99 13.1% -12,968
Magellan Infras Fd 39583.47 1.280900 50,702.47 4.9% 2,159
Magellan WSP Global 69294.24 1.826900 126,593.64 12.2% 37,338
PIMCO WSP Glbl Bond 36193.45 0.999100 36,160.87 3.5% 816
Pendal Small Comp Fd 11082.34 2.066200 22,898.33 2.2% -6,035
Perp WS Conc Equity 25784.89 1.184510 30,542.46 2.9% -9,884
Platinum Int CI C 58406.16 1.842700 107,625.03 10.4% -21,791
Res Cap Glbl Prop Se 40499.88 1.545200 62,580.42 6.0% -1,886
Schroder Aust Equity 4259.68 10.229300 43,573.56 4.2% -4,136
Van Aus Prop Sec In 50333.14 0.824800 41,514.77 4.0% -5,013
Vang Aust Fl Index 39005.35 1.214200 47,360.30 4.6% 3,545
Share Investments™
ANZ Banking Group - ANZ 607 18.640 11,314.48 1.1% -3,974
Auckland Internat Airport Ltd - AIA 2195 6.160 13,521.20 1.3% -156
Brambles Limited - BXB 1351 10.870 14,685.37 1.4% 1,446
Crown Limited - CWN 883 9.670 8,538.61 0.8% -1,967
Dominos Pizza Aust. N.Z. Ltd - DMP 260 68.690 17,859.40 1.7% 4,821
lluka Resources - ILU 1169 8.540 9,983.26 1.0% 1,769
Link Admin Holdings Ltd - LNK 1775 4.100 7,277.50 0.7% -6,420
QBE Insurance Group Limited - QBE 1409 8.860 12,483.74 1.2% -1,884
Ramsay Health Care Limited - RHC 229 66.520 15,233.08 1.5% 2,221
Telstra Corporation Limited. - TLS 5365 3.130 16,792.45 1.6% -2,826
Vicinity Centres - VCX 5178 1.430 7,404.54 0.7% -6,881
Westpac Banking Corp - WBC 527 17.950 9,459.65 0.9% -6,282
Woodside Petroleum Limited - WPL 411 21.650 8,898.15 0.9% -2,855
Total at 30 June 2020 $1,035,388.28 -$44,468
* Rounding differences may occur
Transactions from 1 July 2019 to 30 June 20207
Cash Account Transactions $ Debits $ Credits $ Balance
01/07/19 Opening Balance 48,949.97
09/07/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 37.79 48,912.18
09/07/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 673.17 48,239.01
09/07/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 143.79 48,095.22
09/07/19 Administration Fee 299.77 47,795.45
31/07/19 Bank Interest 55.79 47,851.24
08/08/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 38.16 47,813.08
08/08/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 708.13 47,104.95
08/08/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 150.25 46,954.70
08/08/19 Administration Fee 311.33 46,643.37
19/08/19 Managed Fund Purchase - Platinum Int CI C 4,643.27 42,000.10
19/08/19 Managed Fund Purchase - Aberdeen Emg Opp Fd 1,371.17 40,628.93
19/08/19 Managed Fund Purchase - Res Cap Glbl Prop Se 1,315.40 39,313.53
PC & TA BRANCOURT P/L ATF P BRANCOURT SUPER FUND PAGE 3

PRODUCT ASGARD EWRAP - INVESTMENT ACCOUNT 1007388
ADVISER BENJAMIN WHITWELL, FINADVICE FINANCIAL PLANNING, 02 6332 3275



Transactions continued

19/08/19 Managed Fund Purchase - PIMCO WSP Gibl Bond 181.48 39,132.05
26/08/19 Managed Fund Sale - Magellan WSP Global 6,560.88 45,692.93
26/08/19 Managed Fund Sale - Van Aus Prop Sec In 2,080.19 47,773.12
26/08/19 Managed Fund Sale - Magellan Infras Fd 727.37 48,500.49
26/08/19 Managed Fund Sale - Vang Aust FI Index 283.04 48,783.53
26/08/19 Withdrawal - INTERNET WITHDRAWAL For Tax transfer 15,000.00 33,783.53
27/08/19 Managed Fund Sale - MFS Fully Hdg Glb Eq 1,216.47 35,000.00
27/08/19 Fee Rebate - Aberdeen Emg Opp Fd 11.00 35,011.00
28/08/19 Deposit - 001230857170 VCX DST 411.65 35,422.65
29/08/19 Expense Recovery - Legislative 23.80 35,398.85
29/08/19 Fee Rebate - Perp WS Conc Equity 7.36 35,406.21
31/08/19 Bank Interest 44.89 35,451.10
10/09/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 34.49 35,416.61
10/09/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 711.82 34,704.79
10/09/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 145.16 34,559.63
10/09/19 Administration Fee 311.04 34,248.59
12/09/19 Deposit - 001233229444 DMP FNL DIV 137.28 34,385.87
30/09/19 Deposit - SO0065033666 RHCL Dividend 209.54 34,595.41
30/09/19 Bank Interest 33.90 34,629.31
02/10/19 Deposit - 0CT19/00812362 ILUKA RESOURCES 58.45 34,687.76
04/10/19 Deposit - 0CT19/00833831 CWN INTEREST 264.90 34,952.66
08/10/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 26.64 34,926.02
08/10/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 696.49 34,229.53
08/10/19  Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 140.37 34,089.16
08/10/19  Administration Fee 301.81 33,787.35
10/10/19 Deposit - SO0065033666 BRAMBLES LIMITED 195.90 33,983.25
22/10/19 Deposit - SO0065033666 BRAMBLES LIMITED 391.79 34,375.04
23/10/19 Income Distribution - PIMCO WSP Glbl Bond 132.01 34,507.05
28/10/19 Fee Rebate - Aberdeen Emg Opp Fd 0.47 34,507.52
31/10/19 Bank Interest 22.95 34,530.47
08/11/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 27.23 34,503.24
08/11/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 721.21 33,782.03
08/11/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 147.28 33,634.75
08/11/19 Administration Fee 312.32 33,322.43
08/11/19 Fee Rebate - Perp WS Conc Equity 7.70 33,330.13
18/11/19 Managed Fund Purchase - Vang Aust FI Index 1,044.67 32,285.46
18/11/19 Managed Fund Purchase - PIMCO WSP Gibl Bond 613.86 31,671.60
18/11/19 Managed Fund Purchase - Van Aus Prop Sec In 575.44 31,096.16
18/11/19 Managed Fund Purchase - Magellan WSP Global 159.41 30,936.75
20/11/19 Fee Rebate - Aberdeen Emg Opp Fd 11.62 30,948.37
25/11/19 Managed Fund Sale - Platinum Int CI C 8,704.00 39,652.37
25/11/19 Managed Fund Sale - Magellan Infras Fd 354.51 40,006.88
26/11/19 Managed Fund Sale - MFS Fully Hdg Glb Eq 5,631.00 45,637.88
26/11/19 Managed Fund Sale - Res Cap Glbl Prop Se 1,577.70 47,215.58
27/11/19 Managed Fund Sale - Aberdeen Emg Opp Fd 2,796.05 50,011.63
30/11/19 Bank Interest 21.57 50,033.20
10/12/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 28.44 50,004.76
10/12/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 704.71 49,300.05
10/12/19 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 145.08 49,154.97
10/12/19  Administration Fee 303.30 48,851.67
31/12/19 Bank Interest 30.50 48,882.17
14/01/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 39.04 48,843.13
14/01/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 725.85 48,117.28
14/01/20  Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 149.89 47,967.39
14/01/20 Administration Fee 313.16 47,654.23
16/01/20 Income Distribution - Res Cap Glbl Prop Se 629.52 48,283.75
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Transactions continued

17/01/20 Income Distribution - PIMCO WSP Glbl Bond 182.83 48,466.58
31/01/20 Bank Interest 30.12 48,496.70
11/02/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 38.46 48,458.24
11/02/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 739.40 47,718.84
11/02/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 153.28 47,565.56
11/02/20 Administration Fee 314.47 47,251.09
11/02/20 Fee Rebate - Perp WS Conc Equity 7.57 47,258.66
17/02/20 Managed Fund Purchase - Platinum Int CI C 5,5639.11 41,719.55
17/02/20 Managed Fund Purchase - Vang Aust FI Index 2,180.59 39,538.96
17/02/20 Managed Fund Purchase - PIMCO WSP Glbl Bond 1,485.08 38,053.88
17/02/20 Managed Fund Purchase - MFS Fully Hdg Glb Eq 143.64 37,910.24
17/02/20 Managed Fund Purchase - Van Aus Prop Sec In 98.84 37,811.40
24/02/20 Managed Fund Sale - Magellan WSP Global 9,516.42 47,327.82
24/02/20 Managed Fund Sale - Magellan Infras Fd 880.42 48,208.24
25/02/20 Managed Fund Sale - Aberdeen Emg Opp Fd 1,403.31 49,611.55
25/02/20 Managed Fund Sale - Res Cap Glbl Prop Se 388.45 50,000.00
29/02/20 Bank Interest 26.25 50,026.25
02/03/20 Deposit - 001237148928 VCX DST 398.71 50,424.96
09/03/20 Fee Rebate - Aberdeen Emg Opp Fd 11.32 50,436.28
10/03/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 34.34 50,401.94
10/03/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 701.23 49,700.71
10/03/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 143.46 49,557.25
10/03/20 Administration Fee 295.20 49,262.05
13/03/20 Deposit - 001238241449 DMP ITM DIV 173.42 49,435.47
27/03/20 Deposit - SO0065033666 RHCL Dividend 143.13 49,578.60
31/03/20 Bank Interest 30.82 49,609.42
02/04/20 Deposit - APR20/00811973 ILUKA RESOURCES 93.52 49,702.94
08/04/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 39.34 49,663.60
08/04/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 644.38 49,019.22
08/04/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 115.12 48,904.10
08/04/20 Administration Fee 299.24 48,604.86
09/04/20 Deposit - SO0065033666 BRAMBLES LIMITED 180.76 48,785.62
17/04/20 Deposit - 20APR/00832183 CWN DIVIDEND 264.90 49,050.52
23/04/20 Income Distribution - PIMCO WSP GlIbl Bond 4.21 49,054.73
30/04/20 Bank Interest 21.41 49,076.14
08/05/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 37.61 49,038.53
08/05/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 603.23 48,435.30
08/05/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 105.97 48,329.33
08/05/20 Administration Fee 286.68 48,042.65
13/05/20 Fee Rebate - Perp WS Conc Equity 6.71 48,049.36
18/05/20 Managed Fund Purchase - Van Aus Prop Sec In 7,765.88 40,283.48
18/05/20 Managed Fund Purchase - Res Cap Glbl Prop Se 7,364.61 32,918.87
18/05/20 Managed Fund Purchase - MFS Fully Hdg Glb Eq 7,213.38 25,705.49
18/05/20 Managed Fund Purchase - Magellan Infras Fd 3,295.65 22,409.84
18/05/20 Managed Fund Purchase - Aberdeen Emg Opp Fd 919.24 21,490.60
20/05/20 Fee Rebate - Aberdeen Emg Opp Fd 10.41 21,501.01
22/05/20 Managed Fund Sale - Magellan WSP Global 9,435.19 30,936.20
25/05/20 Managed Fund Sale - Vang Aust Fl Index 8,987.06 39,923.26
25/05/20 Managed Fund Sale - PIMCO WSP Glbl Bond 5,805.63 45,728.89
25/05/20 Managed Fund Sale - Platinum Int CI C 4,281.51 50,010.40
31/05/20 Bank Interest 13.98 50,024.38
10/06/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Cash 34.88 49,989.50
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Transactions continued

10/06/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Managed Funds 640.61 49,348.89
10/06/20 Adviser Fee Ongoing - Shares 113.73 49,235.16
10/06/20 Administration Fee 298.66 48,936.50
30/06/20 Bank Interest 12.55 48,949.05
30/06/20 Closing Balance $48,949.05
Managed Investments Unit Transactions Debits Credits Unit Balance
Aberdeen Emg Opp Fd

01/07/19 Opening Balance 34,291.31
18/07/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 3161.34 units at $2.33 3,161.34 37,452.65
20/08/19 Managed Fund Purchase 608.35 units at $2.25 608.35 38,061.01
19/11/19 Managed Fund Sale 1189.15 units at $2.35 1,189.15 36,871.86
18/02/20 Managed Fund Sale 561.77 units at $2.50 561.77 36,310.08
19/05/20 Managed Fund Purchase 438.67 units at $2.10 438.67 36,748.76
30/06/20 Closing Balance 36,748.76
Fidelity WSP Aus Eqt

01/07/19 Opening Balance 38,568.68
29/07/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 897.55 units at $1.29 897.55 39,466.23
23/10/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 102.21 units at $1.27 102.21 39,568.43
17/01/20 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 432.46 units at $1.35 432.46 40,000.90
23/04/20 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 188.24 units at $1.02 188.24 40,189.13
30/06/20 Closing Balance 40,189.13
MFS Fully Hdg Glb Eq

01/07/19 Opening Balance 143,805.26
20/08/19 Managed Fund Sale 1248.94 units at $0.97 1,248.94 142,556.31
19/11/19 Managed Fund Sale 5462.75 units at $1.03 5,462.75 137,093.57
18/02/20 Managed Fund Purchase 132.41 units at $1.08 132.41 137,225.98
19/05/20 Managed Fund Purchase 8048.85 units at $0.90 8,048.85 145,274.83
30/06/20 Closing Balance 145,274.83
Magellan Infras Fd

01/07/19 Opening Balance 37,109.15
19/07/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 577.71 units at $1.45 577.71 37,686.86
20/08/19 Managed Fund Sale 502.81 units at $1.45 502.81 37,184.05
19/11/19 Managed Fund Sale 239.70 units at $1.48 239.70 36,944.35
10/01/20 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 545.05 units at $1.49 545.05 37,489.40
18/02/20 Managed Fund Sale 562.42 units at $1.57 562.42 36,926.98
19/05/20 Managed Fund Purchase 2656.50 units at $1.24 2,656.50 39,583.47
30/06/20 Closing Balance 39,583.47
Magellan WSP Global

01/07/19 Opening Balance 81,863.63
19/07/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 919.03 units at $1.71 919.03 82,782.67
20/08/19 Managed Fund Sale 3727.56 units at $1.76 3,727.56 79,055.11
19/11/19 Managed Fund Purchase 88.53 units at $1.80 88.53 79,143.63
18/02/20 Managed Fund Sale 4695.52 units at $2.03 4,695.52 74,448.11
19/05/20 Managed Fund Sale 5153.87 units at $1.83 5,153.87 69,294.24
30/06/20 Closing Balance 69,294.24
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Transactions continued

PIMCO WSP Glbl Bond

01/07/19 Opening Balance 38,095.48
02/08/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 1722.90 units at $0.98 1,722.90 39,818.38
20/08/19 Managed Fund Purchase 183.39 units at $0.99 183.39 40,001.77
19/11/19 Managed Fund Purchase 626.39 units at $0.98 626.39 40,628.15
18/02/20 Managed Fund Purchase 1488.80 units at $1.00 1,488.80 42,116.96
19/05/20 Managed Fund Sale 5923.51 units at $0.98 5,923.51 36,193.45
30/06/20 Closing Balance 36,193.45
Pendal Small Comp Fd

01/07/19 Opening Balance 10,259.79
15/07/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 590.81 units at $2.22 590.81 10,850.60
16/01/20 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 67.80 units at $2.32 67.80 10,918.40
31/03/20 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 163.94 units at $1.67 163.94 11,082.34
30/06/20 Closing Balance 11,082.34
Perp WS Conc Equity

01/07/19 Opening Balance 23,105.29
15/07/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 2266.24 units at $1.43 2,266.24 25,371.53
17/01/20 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 413.36 units at $1.50 413.36 25,784.89
30/06/20 Closing Balance 25,784.89
Platinum Int CI C

01/07/19 Opening Balance 55,413.05
18/07/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 4541.74 units at $1.92 4,541.74 59,954.79
21/08/19 Managed Fund Purchase 2412.71 units at $1.92 2,412.71 62,367.51
20/11/19 Managed Fund Sale 4303.80 units at $2.02 4,303.80 58,063.71
20/02/20 Managed Fund Purchase 2671.25 units at $2.07 2,671.25 60,734.96
20/05/20 Managed Fund Sale 2328.81 units at $1.84 2,328.81 58,406.16
30/06/20 Closing Balance 58,406.16
Res Cap Glbl Prop Se

01/07/19 Opening Balance 35,177.27
16/07/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 591.43 units at $1.77 591.43 35,768.70
20/08/19 Managed Fund Purchase 734.37 units at $1.79 734.37 36,503.07
19/11/19 Managed Fund Sale 847.77 units at $1.86 847.77 35,655.30
18/02/20 Managed Fund Sale 198.29 units at $1.96 198.29 35,457.01
19/05/20 Managed Fund Purchase 5042.87 units at $1.46 5,042.87 40,499.88
30/06/20 Closing Balance 40,499.88
Schroder Aust Equity

01/07/19 Opening Balance 4,119.48
11/07/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 70.28 units at $11.84 70.28 4,189.75
10/01/20 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 69.93 units at $12.25 69.93 4,259.68
30/06/20 Closing Balance 4,259.68
Van Aus Prop Sec In

01/07/19 Opening Balance 39,346.92
09/07/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 1263.49 units at $1.12 1,263.49 40,610.41
20/08/19 Managed Fund Sale 1874.89 units at $1.11 1,874.89 38,735.52
09/10/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 249.76 units at $1.09 249.76 38,985.27
19/11/19 Managed Fund Purchase 517.06 units at $1.11 517.06 39,502.34
13/01/20 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 399.46 units at $1.10 399.46 39,901.80
18/02/20 Managed Fund Purchase 84.89 units at $1.16 84.89 39,986.69
09/04/20 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 519.95 units at $0.78 519.95 40,506.64
19/05/20 Managed Fund Purchase 9826.50 units at $0.79 9,826.50 50,333.14
30/06/20 Closing Balance 50,333.14
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Transactions continued

Vang Aust Fl Index

01/07/19 Opening Balance 42,955.76
10/07/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 259.89 units at $1.19 259.89 43,215.65
20/08/19 Managed Fund Sale 232.46 units at $1.22 232.46 42,983.19
09/10/19 Managed Fund Purchase: DRP 189.59 units at $1.22 189.59 43,172.78
